Features: Key Applications:
Product Selection: SMJD-1103012G-XXN1IF = 275mA, Tc= 25ºC
Product Selection: SMJD-2206024G-XXN1IF = 275mA, Tc= 25ºC
• High efficacy, long life
• Optimized for the Book 7 of ZHAGA standard
• Flexible scalability with 560mm HE series
• 3 SDCM
• ROHS Compliant

CCT CRI
Flux
Dimension Connector Order Code
Min. Typ.
3000
80
520 550
279.0 x 23.6
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-1103012G-XXN100A55G038All
SMJD-1103012G-XXN101A55G038All
4000
580 610
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-1103012G-XXN100A61E038All
SMJD-1103012G-XXN101A61E038All
5000
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-1103012G-XXN100A61C038All
SMJD-1103012G-XXN101A61C038All
CCT CRI
Flux
Dimension Connector Order Code
Min. Typ.
3000
80
1040 1120
279.0 x 23.6
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-2206024G-XXN100B12G038All
SMJD-2206024G-XXN101B12G038All
4000
1160 1220
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-2206024G-XXN100B22E038All
SMJD-2206024G-XXN101B22E038All
5000
Normal
Reverse
SMJD-2206024G-XXN100B22C038All
SMJD-2206024G-XXN101B22C038All
Electro Optical Characteristics: SMJD-1103012G-XXN1IF = 275mA, Tc= 25ºC
Notes:
1 Above data tested with constant typical current at T c = 25 ºC.
2 ФV is the total luminous flux output measured with an integrated sphere.
3 Correlated Color Temperature is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram.
4 To use the module properly, recommend to drive the module by a Constant Current Source (CCS). But the Maximum output voltage of the CCS should
be limited by referring this sheet.
Electro Optical Characteristics: SMJD-2206024G-XXN1IF = 275mA, Tc= 25ºC
Page 2 seou lsem icon.com
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit Remark